IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IN RE THE FORFEITURE OF

NOTICE OF SEIZURE

\$1,150.00 UNITED STATES CURRENCY &)
ONE (1) MACBOOK LAPTOP COMPUTER)

2011-NJF-140 REPORT# 11-003

NOTICE OF PENDING FORFEITURE

TO: John A. Huls



YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS ARE NOW PENDING AGAINST THE ABOVE DESCRIBED CONVEYANCE AND CURRENCY.

- 1. The estimated value of the conveyance and currency seized is \$2,150.00.
- 2. The conveyance and currency was seized by the LaSalle County State's Attorney Felony Enforcement Unit on November 30, 2011 in LaSalle County, Illinois.
- 3. This conveyance and currency has been determined to be subject to forfeiture under the provisions of the Cannabis Control Act in that it was used or intended to be used to commit or in any manner to facilitate the offense of possession of cannabis in violation of Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 550/5.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURAL RIGHTS

As an owner or interest holder in the above conveyance and currency your interest in this property may be forfeited unless you file a verified claim for the return of this conveyance and currency with the State's Attorney of LaSalle County, ERLAN J. TOWNE, who's address is 707 Etna Road, Room 251, Ottawa, Illinois, 61350, setting forth your interest in the currency and conveyance and the reasons why your interest is not subject to forfeiture. You must also file with the State's Attorney's Office a cost bond in the form of cashier's check payable to the LaSalle County Circuit Clerk in the amount of 10% of the total value of the conveyance and currency, or the sum of \$100.00, whichever is greater. If you are indigent you may file an indigence affidavit instead of the cost bond. You have forty-five days from receipt of this notice to file the verified claim and cost bond with the State's Attorney.

If you fail to file the claim and cost bond (or indigence affidavit) within 45 days of receipt of this notice, your interest in the property will be forfeited to the State of Illinois.

DATE: /2-20-11

STATE'S ATTORNEY